FORM PTO-1595 22/0 REC( 02-0	7-2006 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 6-93) OMP_No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Haussing 1031	(3502 shed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KAWAGUCHIKO SEIMITSU CO., LTD.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>CITIZEN SEIMITSU CO., LTD.</u>			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment     Merger	Street Address:6663-2 Funatsu,			
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<u>Fujikawaguchiko-machi, Minamitsuru-gun,</u> Yamanashi-ken, 401-0395 JAPAN City:State:ZIP:			
Execution Date: <u>November 11, 2005</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 💫 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
S.N. 10/399,780, filed April 28, 2003				
Additional numbers a	attached? D Yes 20 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
DOUGHERTY & MACDONALD Internal Address:	Enclosed Credit Card Form PTO-2038			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 105				
Street Address: 1727 King Street ,	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
02/03/2006 EEKUBAY1 00000002 10399780 \ DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Ira J. Schultz, Reg. 28666	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks. Box Assignments <b>PATENT</b>				

RI	FFI	: (	01	752	9 F	RA	M	F:	0?	33	1
• • •			<b>v</b> I	1 76	<b>J</b> I				v	<i>.</i>	

## 履歴事項全部証明書

山梨県南都留郡富士河口湖町船津66663番地の2 シチズンセイミツ株式会社 会社法人等番号 0917-01-000142

商号	河口湖精密株式会社	
	シチズンセイミツ株式会社	平成17年10月 1日変更
		平成17年10月 3日登記
本店	山梨県南都留郡河口湖町船津6663番地の2	
	山梨県南都留郡富士河口湖町船津6663番地 の2	平成15年11月15日変更
公告をする方法	官報に掲載して行う	
会社成立の年月日	昭和35年7月22日	
目的	<ol> <li>1、各種時計部品の製作ならびに売買</li> <li>2、各種電気用品および電子機器類の製作ならびに</li> <li>3、医療用機器類および同部分品の製作ならびに</li> <li>4、精密機器類の製作ならびに売買</li> <li>5、工作機械および工具類の製作ならびに売買</li> <li>6、装飾および建築用器材の製作ならびに売買</li> <li>7、プラスチック製容器の製作ならびに売買</li> <li>8、前各号に付帯する一切の業務</li> </ol>	
発行する株式の総 数	248万株	
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 69万2000株	
資本の額	金3億4600万円	
役員に関する事項	取締役 久田志郎	平成16年 6月21日重任
	取締役 久田志郎	平成17年 6月20日重任
		平成17年 7月11日登記

整理番号 イロ16787 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 1/3

## 山梨県南都留郡富士河口湖町船津6663番地の2

シチズンセイミツ株式会社

· · · ·

会社法人等番号 0917-01-000142

		00142	
	取締役	八木清暢	平成16年 6月21日重任
	取締役	八木清暢	平成17年 6月20日重任
			平成17年 7月11日登記
	取締役	日下部剛男	平成16年 6月21日重任
			平成17年 6月20日退任
			平成17年 7月11日登記
	取締役	渡 辺 保	平成16年 6月21日重任
	取締役	渡 辺 保	平成17年 6月20日重任
			平成17年 7月11日登記
	取締役	足立政人	平成16年 6月21日重任
	取締役	足立政人	平成17年 6月20日重任
:			平成17年 7月11日登記
i	取締役	小佐野勝重	平成16年 6月21日就任
	取締役	小佐野勝重	平成17年 6月20日重任
i			平成17年 7月11日登記
	取締役	堀_内_三_寿_夫	平成16年 6月21日就任
	取締役	堀 内 三 寿 夫	平成17年 6月20日重任
i			平成17年 7月11日登記

整理番号 イ016787 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2 / 3

山梨県南都留郡富士河口湖町船津6663番地の2

シチズンセイミツ株式会社

会社法人等番号 0917-01-000142

	取締役 梅原誠	平成16年	6月21日重任
	(社外取締役)		
		平成17年	6月20日退任
		平成17年	7月11日登記
	取締役 白崎雄三	平成17年	6月20日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成17年	7月11日登記
	東京都小平市仲町566番地 代表取締役 久田志郎	平成16年	6月21日重任
	東京都小平市仲町566番地 代表取締役 久 田 志 郎	平成17年	6月20日重任
		平成17年	7月11日登記
	監査役     富 樫 清 吾	平成14年	6月20日重任
		平成17年	6月20日退任
		平成17年	7月11日登記
		平成17年	6月20日就任
		平成17年	7月11日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定によ		9月 9日移記

これは登記簿に記録 した書面である。	禄されている閉鎖されていない哥	耳項の全部	である。	ことを記	正明
甲府地2 登記官	平成17年11月11日 方法務局吉田出張所	塚	Ħ	良	甲 喃 姬 汤 北 向 祿 圖 吉 洲 田 幽 蹑 尾 浩 記 向 答
イロ16787	* 下線のあるものは抹消事	項であるこ	ことを示	;す。	3 / 3

整理番号 イロ16787 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

I, Takeo Okazaki

Residing at 37-15, Shimizu 1-chome,

Suginami-ku, Tokyo,

being competent in Japanese and English languages, certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached English translation is a true and faithful translation made by me of CERTIFICATE OF TOTAL HISTORICAL RECORDS issued on November 11, 2005.

Dated: December 29, 2005

J. Chazoki

## CERTIFICATE OF TOTAL HISTORICAL RECORDS

6663-2 Funatsu, Fujikawaguchiko-machi, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi-ken

Citizen Seimitsu Co., Ltd.

Corporate Number 0917-01-000142

Corporate	Kawaguchiko Seimitsu Co., Ltd.			
name	Citizen Seimitsu Co., Ltd.	2005 Registered on October		
Main office	3, 2005			
Main Ollice	<u>6663-2 Funatsu, Kawaguchiko-machi,</u> <u>Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi-ken</u>			
	6663-2 Funatsu, Fujikawaguchiko-machi, Minamitsuru-gun, Yamanashi-ken	Altered on November 15, 2003		
Means of	To be inserted in Official	Gazette		
public				
announcement				
Date of	July 22, 1960			
incorporation	-			
Purpose	<ol> <li>Manufacture and trade of</li> <li>Manufacture and trade appliances and electron:</li> <li>Manufacture and trade of parts thereof</li> <li>Manufacture and trade of</li> </ol>	of various electric ic equipments medical equipments and f precision machines machine tools and tools of instruments and and buildings f plastic containers		
Maximum number of shares authorized to issue	2,480,000 shares			
Total number of shares issued and class of shares and its number	Total number of shares iss 692,000 shares	ued		
Capital	¥346 million			
Items concerning executives	Director: Shiro HISADA	Consecutively appointed on June 21, 2004		

Director: Shiro HISADA	Consecutively appointed on June 20 2005
	Registered on July 11, 2005
Director: Kiyonobu YAGI	Consecutively
	appointed on June 21 2004
Director: Kiyonobu YAGI	Consecutively
_	appointed on June 20 2005
	Registered on July 11, 2005
Director: Takeo KUSAKABE	Consecutively
	appointed on June 21 2004
	Resigned on June 20 2005
	Registered on July 11, 2005
Director: Tamotsu WATANABE	Consecutively
	appointed on June 21 2004
Director: Tamotsu WATANABE	Consecutively
	appointed on June 20, 2005
	Registered on July
	11, 2005
Director: Masato ADACHI	Consecutively
	appointed on June 21, 2004
Director: Masato ADACHI	Consecutively
	appointed on June 20, 2005
	Registered on July
	11, 2005
Director: Katsushige OSANO	Inaugurated on June 21, 2004
Director: Katsushige OSANO	Concoutingla
STECCOL. RAUSUSHIGE USANU	Consecutively appointed on June 20, 2005

		Registered on July 11, 2005
	Director: Misuo HORIUCHI	Inaugurated on June 21, 2004
	Director: Misuo HORIUCHI	Consecutively appointed on June 20, 2005
		Registered on July 11, 2005
	Director: Makoto UMEHARA (Outside Board Member)	Consecutively appointed on June 21, 2004
		Resigned on June 20, 2005 Registered on July
		11, 2005
	Director: Yuzo SHIRASAKI (Outside Board Member)	Inaugurated on June 20, 2005
		Registered on July 11, 2005
	566 Nakamachi, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo Managing Director: Shiro	Consecutively appointed on June 21, 2004
	HISADA	
	566 Nakamachi, Kodaira-shi, Tokyo Director: Shiro HISADA	Consecutively appointed on June 20, 2005
		Registered on July 11, 2005
	Auditor: Seigo TOGASHI	Consecutively appointed on June 21, 2004
		Resigned on June 20, 2005
		Registered on July 11, 2005
	Auditor: Kiyomichi ISHII	Inaugurated on June 20, 2005
		Registered on July 11, 2005
Items related to registry	Transferred and recorded on accordance with the provision	
to regratry	Ministry of Justice, Act 15	

.

This is to certify that the above is the entirety of active items recorded on registry.

November 11, 2005

**a** 5 5

.

Kofu District Office of Ministry of Justice, Yoshida Branch Registrar: Yoshiharu TSUKADA

Reference Number A016787 \*The underlines show deleted items.

٠

**RECORDED: 02/02/2006**